

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	99-2	023	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Tabled	
File created:	1/7/2	2023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	7/12	/2023			Final action:	7/12/2023	
Enactment date:					Enactment #:		
Effective date:							
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Directing a portion of the City's Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund payment to respond to the public health emergency through the support and development of a comprehensive long-term violence prevention strategy in response to an increase in violence since the pandemic and that improves the public sector capacity and workforce, for an amount not to exceed \$998,600, to be encumbered March 3, 2021, and ending December 31, 2024.						
Sponsors:	Justi	in M. Bibb					
Indexes:	AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA), FINANCE DEPARTMENT, TABLED LEGISLATION						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 99-2023-Violence Prevention Strategic Plan, arpa, 2. 99-2023 Presentation - Violence Prevention Strategy, 3. 99-2023 VP Strategic Plan Packet_council						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	on	Result
7/12/2023	1	City Cou	Incil		tab	led	Pass

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result		
7/12/2023	1	City Council	tabled	Pass		
1/9/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to admir	read and referred to administrative review		